Attachment 1: Capacity of Institutions Letter from the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and
Housing to be used for the 2022 Payments in Lieu Levy Calculations
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Facsimile: 416 5857292 Telecopleur : 416 585-7232

June 15, 2022 Sent by email: Heather. Taylor@toronto.ca
sara.jackson@toronto.ca

Heather Taylor

Chief Financial Officer

City of Toronto

Dear Heather Taylor:

Re: Capacity of Institutions Information for the year 2021

| am pleased to provide you with updated capacity of institution(s) information in your municipality
provided to us by the particular ministry designated for each institution.

As a result of the ongoing response to the COVID-19 situation, and to ensure your municipality is able to
receive this letter in a timely manner, the capacity information for hospitals is based on 2020 data. If we
obtain updates to capacities for hospitals in your municipality for 2021, we will forward that information
separately at a later time.

In accordance with the current requlations, your municipality may levy an amount up to $75 per rated
capacity designated for each institution listed below. The levy amount is provided in the right-hand

column.
Institution Capacity Levy Amount
Baycrest Hospital 300 $22,500
' Bloorview Kids Rehab. 75 | $5625
Casey House - St Mikes 14 | $1 ,050
Cent‘ennial College - Ashtbnbee Campus 1794 $1 34550
Centennial College - Centennial Science and Technolcgy Centre - 3032 A $227,400
Centennial College - Centre for Creative Communications . 1254 A $94 050
Centennial College - Progress Campus | 9762 | $732,150
VC¢n’(_rev For Aqaicﬁqr_\ & Mental Health 742 $55,650
Emmanuel Cbﬂege. o 93 $6,975
George Brown College - Casa .Loma 4670 | 3350,250
George Brown College - Hospitality and Tounsm Centre - 2395 A $179,625
George Brown College - Main Campus / St. James 6139 $460,425
George Brown College - Waterfront Campus | 3426 | $256,950
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Institution

George Brown College - Young Centre for the Performing Arts

Georgian College - ILAC Intemational College
Glendon College
Hospital For Sick Children

Humber College - Lakeshore Campus and the Robent A. Gordon

Leaming Centre
Humber College - North Campus

Humber River Regional Hospital {Church Site)
Humber River Regional Hospital {Wilson)

Humber River Regional Hospital {York-Finch site)

Knox College

Michael Garron Hospital (Toronto East Health Network)

Morth York General

Ontano College of Art & Design

Ottawa - Toronto (Glendon) campus

Regis College

Runnymede Healthcare Centre

Ryerson University

Salvation Army Grace Hospital
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - Birchmount
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - Centenary
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - General
Seneca College - Newnham Campus
Seneca College - Seneca @ York Campus
Sinai Health Systems (Bridgepoint Hospital)
Sinai Health Systems (Mount Sinai Hospital)
St Augustine's College

5t. Michael's College (Theclogy only)
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre
Toronto East Detention Centre

Toronto South Detention Centre

Trillium Health Partners - Queensway Health Centre

Trinity College (Theokagy only)
Unity Health Toronto - Providence
Unity Health Toronto - 5t Joseph's
Unity Health Toronto - 5t. Michael's
Université de I"Ontario frangais

Capacity
71

159
1465
699

9195

14111
263
655
230
55
650
593
4365
151
53
206
34544
119
302
575
770
14849
5316
754
574
30
40
1527
343
1200
429
36
344
611
701
27

Lewy Amount
$5,325
11,925
$109,875
552 425

$689,625

51,058,325
520,100
$49,200
$17,250

54,200
$48,750
$67,350

$327,375
$11,325

53,975
$15,450

$2,590,800

38,925
$22 650
$43,125
$57,750

51,113,675

$398,700
$58,800
543,050
52,250
%3,000
$114,525
$26,100
$90,000
$32,175

52,700
525,800
$45,825
$52,575

$2,025
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Institution Capacity Lewy Amount

University Health Metwork 2482 $186,130
University of Guelph - Humber Campus 3961 $297,075
University of Toronto (includes federated Ars Colleges) 29485 4,461,375
University of Toronto Scarborough (formerly Scarborough College) 12966 $972,450
West Park Healthcare Centre (formerly West Park Hospital) 463 £34 725
William Osler (Etobicoke Site) 552 £41,400
Whyicliffe College 92 $6,200
York University 44731 $3,354 825

The appropriate tax bill should be sent directly to each institufion for payment. Please note that in
accordance with Section 323 of the Municipal Act, institutions do not have to remit payment wntil
July 1, 2022,

Should you have any question regarding the information provided, please do not hesitate to contact Kyla
Simpson at kyla simpson@ontario.ca or at 437-232-6736.

Yours sincerely,

Miamh Hill
Manager {Acting), Information and Analysis Unit

Municipal Programs and Analytics Branch
Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing
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Attachment 2: Summary of Heads and Beds Levy on Institutions 2018 to 2022

Correctional
Universities Colleges Hospitals Facilities Correctional Total
Taxation Capacity | Universities | Capacity Colleges Capacity Hospitals Capacity Facilities Capacity Total
Year Figures Amount ($) Figures Amount ($) Figures Amount ($) Figures Amount ($) | Figures | Amount ($)
2022 162,095 $12,157,125 76,173 $5,712,975 14,971 $1,122,825 1,548 $116,100 254,787 | $19,109,025
2021 161,719 $12,128,925 78,284 $5,871,300 14,871 $1,115,325 1,528 $114,600 256,402 | $19,230,150
2020 156,718 $11,753,850 82,651 $6,198,825 14,987 $1,124,025 1,640 $123,000 255,996 | $19,199,700
2019 155,102 $11,632,650 84,360 $6,327,000 14,987 $1,124,025 1,824 $136,800 256,273 | $19,220,475
2018 151,752 $11,381,400 78,955 $5,921,625 14,924 $1,119,300 1,819 $136,425 247,450 | $18,558,750
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