Attachment 1: Capacity of Institutions Letter from the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing to be used for the 2022 Payments in Lieu Levy Calculations

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing

Ministère des Affaires municipales et du Logement

Municipal Programs and Analytics Branch 777 Bay Street, 16th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2J3 Telephone: 416 585-7295 Facsimile: 416 585-7292 Direction des programmes municipaux et de l'analytique 777, rue Bay, 16° étage Toronto ON M7A 2J3 Téléphone : 416 585-7296 Télécopieur : 416 585-7292



June 15, 2022

Sent by email: Heather.Taylor@toronto.ca sara.jackson@toronto.ca

Heather Taylor Chief Financial Officer City of Toronto

Dear Heather Taylor:

Re: Capacity of Institutions Information for the year 2021

I am pleased to provide you with updated capacity of institution(s) information in your municipality provided to us by the particular ministry designated for each institution.

As a result of the ongoing response to the COVID-19 situation, and to ensure your municipality is able to receive this letter in a timely manner, the capacity information for hospitals is based on 2020 data. If we obtain updates to capacities for hospitals in your municipality for 2021, we will forward that information separately at a later time.

In accordance with the current regulations, your municipality may levy an amount up to \$75 per rated capacity designated for each institution listed below. The levy amount is provided in the right-hand column.

Institution	Capacity	Levy Amount		
Baycrest Hospital	300	\$22,500		
Bloorview Kids Rehab.	75	\$5,625		
Casey House - St Mikes	14	\$1,050		
Centennial College - Ashtonbee Campus	1794	\$134,550		
Centennial College - Centennial Science and Technology Centre	3032	\$227,400		
Centennial College - Centre for Creative Communications	1254	\$94,050		
Centennial College - Progress Campus	9762	\$732,150		
Centre For Addiction & Mental Health	742	\$55,650		
Emmanuel College	93	\$6,975		
George Brown College - Casa Loma	4670	\$350,250		
George Brown College - Hospitality and Tourism Centre	2395	\$179,625		
George Brown College - Main Campus / St. James	6139	\$460,425		
George Brown College - Waterfront Campus	3426	\$256,950		

Institution	Capacity	Levy Amount			
George Brown College - Young Centre for the Performing Arts	71	\$5,325			
Georgian College - ILAC International College	159	\$11,925			
Glendon College	1465	\$109,875			
Hospital For Sick Children	699	\$52,425			
Humber College - Lakeshore Campus and the Robert A. Gordon Learning Centre	9195	\$689,625			
Humber College - North Campus	14111	\$1,058,325			
Humber River Regional Hospital (Church Site)	268	\$20,100			
Humber River Regional Hospital (Wilson)	656	\$49,200			
Humber River Regional Hospital (York-Finch site)	230	\$17,250			
Knox College	56	\$4,200			
Michael Garron Hospital (Toronto East Health Network)	650	\$48,750			
North York General	898	\$67,350			
Ontario College of Art & Design	4365	\$327,375			
Ottawa - Toronto (Glendon) campus	151	\$11,325			
Regis College	53	\$3,975			
Runnymede Healthcare Centre	206	\$15,450			
Ryerson University	34544	\$2,590,800			
Salvation Army Grace Hospital	119	\$8,925			
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - Birchmount	302	\$22,650			
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - Centenary	575	\$43,125			
Scarborough Rouge Hospital - General	770	\$57,750			
Seneca College - Newnham Campus	14849	\$1,113,675			
Seneca College - Seneca @ York Campus	5316	\$398,700			
Sinai Health Systems (Bridgepoint Hospital)	784	\$58,800			
Sinai Health Systems (Mount Sinai Hospital)	574	\$43,050			
St. Augustine's College	30	\$2,250			
St. Michael's College (Theology only)	40	\$3,000			
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre	1527	\$114,525			
Toronto East Detention Centre	348	\$114,525 \$26,100			
Toronto South Detention Centre	1200	\$26,100			
Trillium Health Partners - Queensway Health Centre	429	\$32,175			
Trinity College (Theology only)	36	\$2,700			
Unity Health Toronto - Providence	344	\$2,700 \$25,800			
Unity Health Toronto - St. Joseph's	611	\$45,825			
Unity Health Toronto - St. Michael's	701	\$52,575			
Université de l'Ontario français	27	\$2,025			

Institution	Capacity	Levy Amount
University Health Network	2482	\$186,150
University of Guelph - Humber Campus	3961	\$297,075
University of Toronto (includes federated Arts Colleges)	59485	\$4,461,375
University of Toronto Scarborough (formerly Scarborough College)	12966	\$972,450
West Park Healthcare Centre (formerly West Park Hospital)	463	\$34,725
William Osler (Etobicoke Site)	552	\$41,400
Wycliffe College	92	\$6,900
York University	44731	\$3,354,825

The appropriate tax bill should be sent directly to each institution for payment. Please note that in accordance with Section 323 of the Municipal Act, institutions do not have to remit payment until July 1, 2022.

Should you have any question regarding the information provided, please do not hesitate to contact Kyla Simpson at kyla.simpson@ontario.ca or at 437-232-6736.

Yours sincerely,

iamh Hill

Niamh Hill Manager (Acting), Information and Analysis Unit Municipal Programs and Analytics Branch Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing

Taxation Year	Universities Capacity Figures	Universities Amount (\$)	Colleges Capacity Figures	Colleges Amount (\$)	Hospitals Capacity Figures	Hospitals Amount (\$)	Correctional Facilities Capacity Figures	Correctional Facilities Amount (\$)	Total Capacity Figures	Total Amount (\$)
2022	162,095	\$12,157,125	76,173	\$5,712,975	14,971	\$1,122,825	1,548	\$116,100	254,787	\$19,109,025
2021	161,719	\$12,128,925	78,284	\$5,871,300	14,871	\$1,115,325	1,528	\$114,600	256,402	\$19,230,150
2020	156,718	\$11,753,850	82,651	\$6,198,825	14,987	\$1,124,025	1,640	\$123,000	255,996	\$19,199,700
2019	155,102	\$11,632,650	84,360	\$6,327,000	14,987	\$1,124,025	1,824	\$136,800	256,273	\$19,220,475
2018	151,752	\$11,381,400	78,955	\$5,921,625	14,924	\$1,119,300	1,819	\$136,425	247,450	\$18,558,750

Attachment 2: Summary of Heads and Beds Levy on Institutions 2018 to 2022